# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Wright Linear Pump, Inc.	03/18/2008	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wright Therapy Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	103-B International Drive	
City:	Oakdale	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15071	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11745700	
Application Number:	11952761	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)281-0717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4124545000

Email: docketingpgh@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Pepper Hamilton LLP

Address Line 1: One Mellon Center, 500 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 50th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130245.00101/00201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph T. Helmsen, Reg. No. 54,163

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Wright Articles of Amendment (Name)#page1.tif source=Wright Articles of Amendment (Name)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020961 FRAME: 0194 OP \$80.00 117

500541681

source=Wright Articles of Amendment (Name)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020961 FRAME: 0195

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU 206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Wright Therapy Products, Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 764939

Pepper Hamilton LLP 100 Market Street, Suite 200, P.O. Box 1181 Harrisburg, PA 17108

> PATENT REEL: 020961 FRAME: 0196

Entity #: 764939 Date Filed: 03/28/2008 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

	VANIA DEPARTI ORPORATION E		ATE		
Articles Entity Number 764939	of Amendment- (15 Pa.)   Business Corpor Nonprofit Corpo	C.S.) ation (§ 1915)	orporation		
Name Pepper Herr Arkhres 100 Market Str. P.O. Box City Herrisburg, PA	<del>rot, Sulto 200</del> k 1181	100	ocument will be ret nme and address yo no left		
: <b>\$7</b> 0	Filed in the Depa	rtment of State or	1		
		Secretary of the C	ommonwealth		
The (a) address of this corporation commercial registered office procurect the following information (a) Number and Street	ovider and the county on to conform to the rec City	f venue is (the Do ords of the Depar State	spartment is hereby tracent): Zio	authorized to  County	
(b) Name of Commercial Region/o	Oakdale stered Office Provider	PA	15071	County	
3. The statute by or under which it	was incorporated: PA	Business Corpo	oration Law		
4. The date of its incorporation: 2/3	23/1983				
5. Check, and if appropriate compl	ete, one of the following	<b>3</b> .			
X The amendment shall be effect	tive upon filing these A	articles of Amend	lment in the Depart	iment of State.	
				1	
The amendment shall be effect	tive on: Upon filing Date	at	ur	uh ef Dennevivenis	
The amendment shall be effect  HAR 28 AM 11: 46				nmonwealth of Pennsylvania OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 3	l Page

PATENT REEL: 020961 FRAME: 0197

# DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:				
The amendment was adopted by the shareholder 5914(a).	rs or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §			
X The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).				
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following	owing:			
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set	forth in full, is as follows			
With the filing of these Articles of Amendment, th Wright Therapy Products, Inc.	e corporation changes its name to			
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set hereof.	nt forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part			
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:				
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede	the original articles and all amendments thereto.			
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this			
	Wright Linear Pump, Inc.			
	Name of Corporation			
	Laud Wught Signature			
	Title			

PATENT REEL: 020961 FRAME: 0198

**RECORDED: 05/16/2008**